Title:         Supplier Quality Manual
ISO 9001:2008/TS 16949:2009 (E) Quality
System Procedure
QOP – 18-01 Revision H
 CONTROLLED IN ELECTRONIC FORMAT ONLY                                                                  Page 1 of 18
Revised By: Global Supply Chain Analyst
Signature:  Akshay Poonia
Date: May 18, 2016

"P" data identifier
This field pertains to Hope Global part numbers.
HOPE Part Number format consist on different
letter/number segments separated with dots, notice
that it can include zero and O’s. If you have any doubt
you may ask your procurement contact to clarify.
Item number should be totally included, do not use
partials.
Quantity
[(Q) QTY #:]
26.5x73 10 mm high
Regular With
10 mm high Line x-
Dim=15.0 mil
"Q" data identifier
HOPE Part
Description
[PART
NAME:]
26.5x79 5 mm high
Regular With
None
Vendor
Number
 [(V)
VENDOR #:]
21.5x73 5 mm high
Regular With
10 mm high Line x-
Dim=15.0 mil
"V" data identifier
Vendor id is a folio generated by our system.
It appears on the headers of the PO.
HOPE
Purchase
Order
Number [(K)
P.O. #:]
21.5x79 5 mm high
Regular With
10 mm high Line x-
Dim=15.0 mil
"P" data identifier
Lot number
[(L) LOT #:]
26x105 5 mm high
Regular With
10 mm high Line x-
Dim=15.0 mil
"L" data identifier
Manufacture
Date
[MFG DATE]
26x47 5 mm high
Regular With
None
Supplier
Name
None 3 mm high
Regular With
None
Address
None Optional
3 mm high
Regular With
None *1232*
GENERAL NOTES:
-  Use Code39 Font, you must include the exclamation character (!) or the asterisk (*) as the start and
stop of each barcode for the barcode to scan properly.
- Each code must start with identifier letter (P) for part, (K) for PO, (Q) for Qty etc.
-Print quality should be good enough to scan. Please review this periodically.
Title:         Supplier Quality Manual
ISO 9001:2008/TS 16949:2009 (E) Quality